CONVERTER OF INPUTS/OUTPUTS TO MODBUS-RTU
  type  As703
• Standard MODBUS-RTU communication
• 8 galvanically separated channels:
- measurement inputs (0/4…20mA, 0…10V, RTD,
thermocouple)
- analog outputs (0/4…20mA, 0…10V)
- triple binary inputs

6 115 200 bd
Device identifier and version are read-only values.
HOW TO ORDER:
Converter
 As 703 - channel 1, 2 - mini-board type (range) - channel 3, 4 - mini-board type (range) - channel 5, 6 - mini-board type
(range) - channel 7, 8 - mini-board type (range)
Order example:
1). Converter As 703 – channels 1…8 inputs Pt100 three-wire 0…200 °C
2). Converter As 703 – channels 1,2 inputs Pt100 three-wire 0…100ºC – channels 3,4 Pt100 three-
wire 0…200ºC - channels 5,6 inputs 4…20mA – channels  7,8 4…20mA
 Production and distribution:                   LABOR–ASTER
Poland, 04–218  Warsaw,   ul. Czechowicka 19
 tel. +48 22 610 71 80;  +48 22 610 89 45;  fax. +48 22 610 89 48
e-mail: biuro@labor-automatyka.pl       labor@labor-automatyka.pl ;     http:// www.labor-automatyka.pl
The manufacturer reserves the right to make changes to the product.       Issued 02/2024
CONVERTER    type  As703:
 MINI-BOARD  input Pt100 three- and four-wire
 MINI-BOARD  input 0…10V
 MINI-BOARD  input 4…20mA / two-wire transmitter
ADDITION OF BASIC TECHNICAL
PARAMETERS:
Input signals: - voltage 0...10V / 100kΩ
current 0..20mA,4..20mA/50Ω
sensor Pt100, Ni100
 or other as requested
Supply for two-wire
transmitters
- 24V/22mA
Class - 0,1 %
Resolution - (14 bits) 0,006 %
Temperature drift - 0,006 %/C
REGISTER DESCRIPTION OF THE MINI-BOARD
MEASUREMENT REGISTERS:
The same as in the main datasheet.
Address  Index Variable type Description
4*N+00H 4*N+01 integer (2 bytes)
AI – measurement
from A/C
converter
4*N+01H 4*N+02 integer (2 bytes)
AIF – filtered
measurement
4*N+02H 4*N+03 integer (2 bytes)
AIFL – linearizes
measurement
4*N+03H 4*N+04 integer (2 bytes)
AIFLS – scaled
measurement
N = channel number [ 0…7 ]
CONFIGURE REGISTERS
4 configure registers and 2 registers for small adjusting.
Address  Index Variable type Description
4*N+04H 4*N+05 word (2 bytes)
TYPE – type of
mini-board
4*N+05H 4*N+06
integer
(2 bytes)
Z0 – lower range
of scaled
measurement
4*N+06H 4*N+07
integer
(2 bytes)
Z100 – upper
range of scaled
measurement
4*N+07H 4*N+08
integer
 (2 bytes)
WF – filtration
coefficient
4*N+100H 4*N+257